Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
1 Name of conveying party(ies): E. I. Du Pont De Nemours and Co. Individual(s) Association	Name and address of receiving party(les) Berg Technology, Inc. Name:A_K_A_ECLAmericas Technology, Inc. Internal Address: One East First Street
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other	City: Reno State: Nevada Zip: 89501
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 💂 Yes 🌉 N	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	LImited Partnership
Assignment 🛄 Merger	Corporation-State Nevada
Security Agreement	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Execution Date: September 15, 2003	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔭 Yes 💢 No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) s	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,757,762 attached □ Yes ★ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: COLUMN Dec. Column Column	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: FCI USA Inc. Internal Address: Intellectual Property Department	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40
In care of: M. Richard Page	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 825 Old Trail Road	8. Deposit account number: 02-2097
City: Etters State: PA Zip: 17319	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
M. Richard Page	September 30, 2003
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheat information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is made BETWEEN E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company, ("ASSIGNOR") A Delaware Corporation, having a principal place of business located at 1007 Market Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19898 of one part and Berg Technology, Inc.(now known as FCI Americas Technology, Inc.) ("ASSIGNEE") a corporation of Nevada, having a principal place of business located at One East First Street, Reno, Nevada 89501 of the other part.

Whereas, the Assignor relinquished ownership of the ICONSIM United States Trademark Registration No.: 1,757,762 in favor of the Assignee via an Intellectual Property Transfer Agreement executed February 26, 1993 per the Asset and Share Purchase and Sales Agreement entered by DUPONT and Berg Technology Inc., dated November 5, 1992; and

Whereas, the Assignor confirms and agrees to formalize the assignment of the Trademark in accordance to the executed Agreement setforh herein above, to Assignee for the consideration hereinafter mentioned.

Now this deed witnesseth as follows:

For good and valuable consideration paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor) the Assignor hereby confirms the assignment as of February 26, 1993 to Assignee, of ALL the property right, title and interest in the ICONSIM mark including all common law rights connected therewith TOGETHER WITH the goodwill of the business relating to the goods in respect of which the ICONSIM mark is registered TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee absolutely.

In witness whereof the parties hereto have executed these presents the day and year written below.

Assignor:

Name: Donald P. McAliney
Title: Assistant Secretary

E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company

RECORDED: 09/30/2003

Date: 9-10-03

Assignee:

Name: M. Richard Page Title: Vice President

Berg Technology, Inc. (now known as

FCI Americas

Technology, Inc.)

Date: 15 September 2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002724 FRAME: 0367